
List of Courses Taught in English 2020
Note:
● Courses information is subject to change.
● [Opening Period] S : Spring semester / SI : Spring semester Intensive course / F : Fall Semester / FI : Fall semester Intensive course
● [Session] 1 : 09:00-10:30 / 2 : 10:45-12:15 / 3 : 13:15-14:45 / 4 : 15:00-16:30 / 5 : 16:45-18:15

Year Faculty Area Subject Name in University System Subject Name in English Credit
Opening
period

Name of Professor

2020 General Education Social Sciences People and Society People and Society 2 S グローテ ジョアナ キャロライン

2020 General Education Humanities Modern Japanese Literature Modern Japanese Literature 2 S サボー ジュジャンナ

2020 General Education Social Sciences World of Management Science World of Management Science 2 S イケダ マリア

2020 General Education Humanities World Heritage Sites in Japan World Heritage Sites in Japan 2 S 田本 秀子

2020 General Education Humanities Considering American Society Considering American Society 2 S ヒューバート ラッセル ポール

2020 General Education Humanities Introduction to Japanese Politics Introduction to Japanese Politics 2 S ゴディネズ ニエヴェス フェレル

2020 General Education Natural Sciences Ecology and Society Ecology and Society 2 S 足立 薫

2020 General Education Humanities Japanese Science & Technology Japanese Science & Technology 2 S 中道 晶香

2020 General Education Social Sciences GJP Introductory Seminar GJP Introductory Seminar 2 S クラフリン マシュー ジャイルズ

2020 General Education Social Sciences Religion in Japan Religion in Japan 2 S ルドビック キャサリン

2020 General Education Humanities Approaches to Literature and the Arts Approaches to Literature and the Arts 2 S ギリス フルタカ アマンダ ジョアン

2020 General Education Social Sciences Japanese Management and Business Japanese Management and Business 2 S 渡部 暢

2020 General Education Humanities Historical Origins of Modern Japan Historical Origins of Modern Japan 2 S ルドビック キャサリン

2020 General Education Natural Sciences Environmental Problems Environmental Problems 2 S 中道 晶香

2020 General Education Social Sciences People and Society People and Society 2 F グローテ ジョアナ キャロライン

2020 General Education Humanities Introduction to Japanese Literature Introduction to Japanese Literature 2 F サボー ジュジャンナ

2020 General Education Social Sciences World of Management Science World of Management Science 2 F イケダ マリア

2020 General Education Humanities World Heritage Sites in Japan World Heritage Sites in Japan 2 F 田本 秀子

2020 General Education Humanities Considering American Society Considering American Society 2 F ヒューバート ラッセル ポール

2020 General Education Social Sciences Modern Japanese Government Modern Japanese Government 2 F ゴディネズ ニエヴェス フェレル

2020 General Education Humanities Japanese Culture in Historical Perspective Japanese Culture in Historical Perspective 2 F ルドビック キャサリン

2020 General Education Social Sciences Issues in Japanese Society Issues in Japanese Society 2 F コレア マリア ルシア

2020 General Education Humanities Historical Origins of Modern Japan Historical Origins of Modern Japan 2 F ルドビック キャサリン

2020 General Education Natural Sciences Ecology and Society Ecology and Society 2 F 足立 薫

2020 General Education Humanities Japanese Science & Technology Japanese Science & Technology 2 F 中道 晶香

2020 General Education Humanities The World of History The World of History 2 F クラフリン マシュー ジャイルズ

2020 General Education Humanities Approaches to Literature and the Arts Approaches to Literature and the Arts 2 F ギリス フルタカ アマンダ ジョアン

2020 General Education Natural Sciences Environmental Problems Environmental Problems 2 F 中道 晶香

2020 Economics Social Sciences 経済学英語講義 Lectures on Economics in English 2 S 田中 寧

2020 Law Social Sciences 法学英書講読（日本の法律と司法制度） Readings in English on Law (Japanese Law and Judicial System) 2 S キャンデル キャリン ポーラー

2020 Law Social Sciences 英米法Ⅱ Anglo-American Law 2 4 S キャンデル キャリン ポーラー

2020 Law Social Sciences 英米法Ⅱ Anglo-American Law 2 4 S キャンデル キャリン ポーラー

2020 Law Social Sciences 英文契約書作成 Drafting Contracts in English 4 F キャンデル キャリン ポーラー

2020 Law Social Sciences 英文契約書作成 Drafting Contracts in English 4 F キャンデル キャリン ポーラー

2020 Law Social Sciences 国際取引法Ⅲ（英米） International Transactions 3 (Anglo-American Law) 4 F キャンデル キャリン ポーラー

2020 Law Social Sciences 国際取引法Ｂ（英米） International Trade Law (UK & US) 4 F キャンデル キャリン ポーラー

2020 Law Social Sciences 日本の法律 A Bilingual Introduction to Japanese Law 2 F 成田 秀樹

2020 Law Social Sciences 法学英書講読（法のトピック） Readings in English on Law (Reading and Discussion of Materials on Law and Leal Systems) 2 F キャンデル キャリン ポーラー

2020 Law Social Sciences 国際取引法Ⅲ（英米） International Transactions 3 (Anglo-American Law) 4 F キャンデル キャリン ポーラー

2020 Law Social Sciences 国際取引法Ｂ（英米） International Trade Law (UK & US) 4 F キャンデル キャリン ポーラー

2020 International Relations Social Sciences Introduction to Politics Introduction to Politics 2 S 井口 正彦

2020 International Relations Social Sciences Introduction to Economics Introduction to Economics 2 S 横山 史生

2020 International Relations Social Sciences Introduction to Sociology Introduction to Sociology 2 S マコーマック ノア ヨシナガ

2020 International Relations Social Sciences International Communication International Communication 2 F 川島 理恵

2020 International Relations Social Sciences International Business Case Studies International Business Case Studies 2 F 植原 行洋

2020 International Relations Social Sciences International Politics Case Studies International Politics Case Studies 2 F 山本 和也

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities Introduction to American Culture Ⅰ Introduction to American Culture 1 2 S 宮澤 直美

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities Theory of Interpreting Ⅰ Theory of Interpreting 1 2 S 小柴 健太

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities 特別英語（アクティブ・スピーキング） Special English (Active Speaking) 1 S 黒瀬 亮

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities 特別英語（ディスカッション英語Ⅰ） Special English (English Discussion 1) 1 S バスカヴィル ブライアン

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities Theory of Translation Ⅰ Theory of Translation 1 2 S 小柴 健太

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities Specialized English Studies (Current News in English) Ⅰ <2> Specialized English Studies (Current News in English) 1 <2> 2 S 田保橋 ジュディス

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities 特別英語（カナダスタディーズ） Special English (Canadian Society and Culture) 1 S キャンベル シーラ

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities 特別英語（留学英語ＩＥＬＴＳⅠ） Special English (English for Overseas Study IELTS 1) 1 S ラビン アンソニー

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities Specialized English Studies (Creative Writing) Ⅰ <1> Specialized English Studies (Creative Writing) 1 <1> 2 S ロザティ サイモン

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities 特別英語（英語プレゼンテーションⅠ） <TT> Special English (Presentation in English 1) <TT> 1 S イベル デレック レイ

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities 特別英語（英語プレゼンテーションⅠ） <TT> Special English (Presentation in English 1) <TT> 1 S ノートン フィリップ ジョン マクヌルチ

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities Specialized English Studies (Creative Writing) Ⅰ <2> Specialized English Studies (Creative Writing) 1 <2> 2 S ロザティ サイモン

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities 特別英語（英語プレゼンテーションⅠ） <TT> Special English (Presentation in English 1) <TT> 1 S イベル デレック レイ

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities Specialized English Studies (Guiding and Interpreting) Ⅰ Specialized English Studies (Guiding and Interpreting) 1 2 S 鈴木 雅恵

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities 特別英語（地域スタディーズ・ヨーロッパ） Special English (European Area Studies) 1 S グローテ ジョアナ キャロライン

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities Specialized English Studies (Journalism) Ⅰ <2> Specialized English Studies (Journalism) 1 <2> 2 S ノートン フィリップ ジョン マクヌルチ

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities 特別英語（地域スタディーズ・アジア） Special English (Asian Area Studies) 1 S ジョーンズ デイヴィッド ガレス

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities 特別英語（英語プレゼンテーションⅠ） Special English (Presentation in English 1) 1 S グローテ ジョアナ キャロライン

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities Specialized English Studies (Academic English) Ⅰ <2> Specialized English Studies (Academic English) 1 <2> 2 S イベル デレック レイ

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities Children's Literature in English Ⅰ Children's Literature in English 1 2 S クラフリン マシュー ジャイルズ

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities World Theatre I World Theatre 1 2 S 鈴木 雅恵

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities 特別英語（ニュース英語Ⅰ） Special English (News English 1) 1 S ブレイ エリック ハンス

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities Culture and Literature of English Speaking Areas Ⅰ Culture and Literature of English Speaking Areas 1 2 S ギリス フルタカ アマンダ ジョアン

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities Practice of Translation Ⅰ Practice of Translation 1 2 S 小柴 健太

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities 特別英語（アクティブ・リスニング） Special English (Active Listening) 1 S チャプル ジュリアン ケリー

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities 特別英語（留学英語ＩＥＬＴＳⅠ） Special English (English for Overseas Study IELTS 1) 1 S ディゾン ジュニア ギルバート オビゾ

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities English Lexis CⅠ English Lexis C1 2 S 難波 和彦

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities Practice of Interpreting Ⅰ Practice of Interpreting 1 2 S 小柴 健太

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities Specialized English Studies (Journalism) Ⅰ <1> Specialized English Studies (Journalism) 1 <1> 2 S マクガバン ショーン ウィリアム

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities Specialized English Studies (Business English) Ⅰ <2> Specialized English Studies (Business English) 1 <2> 2 S バスカヴィル ブライアン

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities 特別英語（長期留学前準備） Special English (Long-Term Study Abroad Preparation) 2 S グローテ ジョアナ キャロライン

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities Specialized English Studies (Academic English) Ⅰ <1> Specialized English Studies (Academic English) 1 <1> 2 S マクガバン ショーン ウィリアム

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities 特別英語（米国スタディーズ） Special English (U.S. Society and Culture) 1 S ドネラン マーク ジェームス

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities 特別英語（アカデミックライティングⅠ） Special English (Academic Writing 1) 2 S グローテ ジョアナ キャロライン

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities Specialized English Studies (Academic English) Ⅰ <3> Specialized English Studies (Academic English) 1 <3> 2 S イベル デレック レイ

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities World Englishes World Englishes 2 S ラボレット エリザベス ホリー パフ

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities 特別英語（英語プレゼンテーションⅠ） Special English (Presentation in English 1) 1 S 浅羽 真由美

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities Introduction to British Culture Ⅰ Introduction to British Culture 1 2 S ギリス フルタカ アマンダ ジョアン

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities Specialized English Studies (Translation) Ⅰ Specialized English Studies (Translation) 1 2 S 島 令子

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities 特別英語（地域スタディーズ・アジア） Special English (Asian Area Studies) 1 S デルレイ デナ アレン

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities 特別英語（Gender StudiesⅠ） Special English (Gender Studies 1) 2 S グローテ ジョアナ キャロライン

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities Introduction to English Linguistics Ⅰ Introduction to English Linguistics 1 2 S ラボレット エリザベス ホリー パフ

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities Specialized English Studies (Current News in English) Ⅰ <3> Specialized English Studies (Current News in English) 1 <3> 2 S ホルトハウス ジョン

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities 特別英語（ディベート英語Ⅰ） Special English (English Debate 1) 1 S グローテ ジョアナ キャロライン

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities 特別英語（英国スタディーズ） Special English (UK Society and Culture) 1 S イベル デレック レイ

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities 特別英語（地域スタディーズ・ヨーロッパ） Special English (European Area Studies) 1 S サンドブルック デイビッド トニー

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities Journalistic Writing-Basics Ⅰ Journalistic Writing-Basics 1 2 S ヤスパゼン マルテ

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities Specialized English Studies (Business English) Ⅰ <1> Specialized English Studies (Business English) 1 <1> 2 S ラボレット エリザベス ホリー パフ

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities 特別英語（オーストラリアスタディーズ） Special English (Australian Society and Culture) 1 S ホルトハウス ジョン



Year Faculty Area Subject Name in University System Subject Name in English Credit
Opening
period

Name of Professor

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities 英語科教育法３ English Language Teaching Methodology 3 2 S 難波 和彦

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities 特別英語（長期留学後総括） Special English (Long-Term Study Abroad Reflection) 2 S グローテ ジョアナ キャロライン

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities Introduction to American Culture Ⅱ Introduction to American Culture 2 2 F 宮澤 直美

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities Theory of Interpreting Ⅱ Theory of Interpreting 2 2 F 小柴 健太

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities Specialized English Studies (Current News in English) Ⅱ <1> Specialized English Studies (Current News in English) 2 <1> 2 F ヒーリ サンドラ

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities 特別英語（アクティブ・スピーキング） Special English (Active Speaking) 1 F 黒瀬 亮

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities 特別英語（ディスカッション英語Ⅱ） Special English (English Discussion 2) 1 F バスカヴィル ブライアン

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities Theory of Translation Ⅱ Theory of Translation 2 2 F 小柴 健太

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities Specialized English Studies (Current News in English) Ⅱ <2> Specialized English Studies (Current News in English) 2 <2> 2 F 田保橋 ジュディス

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities 特別英語（英国スタディーズ） Special English (UK Society and Culture) 1 F キャンベル シーラ

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities 特別英語（留学英語ＩＥＬＴＳⅡ） Special English (English for Overseas Study IELTS 2) 1 F ラビン アンソニー

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities Specialized English Studies (Creative Writing) Ⅱ <1> Specialized English Studies (Creative Writing) 2 <1> 2 F ロザティ サイモン

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities Specialized English Studies (Creative Writing) Ⅱ <2> Specialized English Studies (Creative Writing) 2 <2> 2 F ロザティ サイモン

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities Specialized English Studies (Guiding and Interpreting) Ⅱ Specialized English Studies (Guiding and Interpreting) 2 2 F 鈴木 雅恵

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities 特別英語（地域スタディーズ・ヨーロッパ） Special English (European Area Studies) 1 F グローテ ジョアナ キャロライン

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities English Lexis CⅡ English Lexis C2 2 F 難波 和彦

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities Specialized English Studies (Journalism) Ⅱ <2> Specialized English Studies (Journalism) 2 <2> 2 F ノートン フィリップ ジョン マクヌルチ

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities 特別英語（地域スタディーズ・アジア） Special English (Asian Area Studies) 1 F ジョーンズ デイヴィッド ガレス

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities 特別英語（英語プレゼンテーションⅡ） Special English (Presentation in English 2) 1 F グローテ ジョアナ キャロライン

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities Specialized English Studies (Academic English) Ⅱ <2> Specialized English Studies (Academic English) 2 <2> 2 F イベル デレック レイ

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities Children's Literature in English Ⅱ Children's Literature in English 2 2 F クラフリン マシュー ジャイルズ

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities World Theatre Ⅱ World Theatre 2 2 F 鈴木 雅恵

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities 特別英語（ニュース英語Ⅱ） Special English (News English 2) 1 F ブレイ エリック ハンス

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities Culture and Literature of English Speaking Areas Ⅱ Culture and Literature of English Speaking Areas 2 2 F ギリス フルタカ アマンダ ジョアン

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities Practice of Translation Ⅱ Practice of Translation 2 2 F 小柴 健太

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities 特別英語（アクティブ・リスニング） Special English (Active Listening) 1 F チャプル ジュリアン ケリー

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities 特別英語（留学英語ＩＥＬＴＳⅡ） Special English (English for Overseas Study IELTS 2) 1 F ディゾン ジュニア ギルバート オビゾ

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities Practice of Interpreting Ⅱ Practice of Interpreting 2 2 F 小柴 健太

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities Specialized English Studies (Journalism) Ⅱ <1> Specialized English Studies (Journalism) 2 <1> 2 F マクガバン ショーン ウィリアム

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities Specialized English Studies (Business English) Ⅱ <2> Specialized English Studies (Business English) 2 <2> 2 F バスカヴィル ブライアン

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities 特別英語（長期留学前準備） Special English (Long-Term Study Abroad Preparation) 2 F グローテ ジョアナ キャロライン

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities Specialized English Studies (Academic English) Ⅱ <1> Specialized English Studies (Academic English) 2 <1> 2 F マクガバン ショーン ウィリアム

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities 特別英語（カナダスタディーズ） Special English (Canadian Society and Culture) 1 F ドネラン マーク ジェームス

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities 特別英語（アカデミックライティングⅡ） Special English (Academic Writing 2) 2 F グローテ ジョアナ キャロライン

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities Specialized English Studies (Academic English) Ⅱ <3> Specialized English Studies (Academic English) 2 <3> 2 F イベル デレック レイ

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities World Englishes World Englishes 2 F ラボレット エリザベス ホリー パフ

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities 特別英語（英語プレゼンテーションⅡ） Special English (Presentation in English 2) 1 F 浅羽 真由美

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities Introduction to British Culture Ⅱ Introduction to British Culture 2 2 F ギリス フルタカ アマンダ ジョアン

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities Specialized English Studies (Translation) Ⅱ Specialized English Studies (Translation) 2 2 F 島 令子

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities 特別英語（地域スタディーズ・アジア） Special English (Asian Area Studies) 1 F デルレイ デナ アレン

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities 特別英語（Gender StudiesⅡ） Special English (Gender Studies 2) 2 F グローテ ジョアナ キャロライン

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities Introduction to English Linguistics Ⅱ Introduction to English Linguistics 2 2 F ラボレット エリザベス ホリー パフ

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities Specialized English Studies (Current News in English) Ⅱ <3> Specialized English Studies (Current News in English) 2 <3> 2 F ホルトハウス ジョン

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities 特別英語（ディベート英語Ⅱ） Special English (English Debate 2) 1 F グローテ ジョアナ キャロライン

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities 特別英語（米国スタディーズ） Special English (U.S. Society and Culture) 1 F イベル デレック レイ

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities 特別英語（地域スタディーズ・ヨーロッパ） Special English (European Area Studies) 1 F サンドブルック デイビッド トニー

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities Journalistic Writing-Basics Ⅱ Journalistic Writing - Basics 2 2 F ヤスパゼン マルテ

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities Specialized English Studies (Business English) Ⅱ <1> Specialized English Studies (Business English) 2 <1> 2 F ラボレット エリザベス ホリー パフ

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities 特別英語（ニュージーランドスタディーズ） Special English (New Zealand Society and Culture) 1 F ホルトハウス ジョン

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities 英語科教育法４ English Language Teaching Methodology 4 2 F 難波 和彦

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities 特別英語（長期留学後総括） Special English (Long-Term Study Abroad Reflection) 2 F グローテ ジョアナ キャロライン

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities Overseas Studies in English Overseas Studies in English 3 FI 瀧口 いずみ

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities Overseas Studies in English Overseas Studies in English 3 FI 宮澤 直美

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities Overseas Studies in English Overseas Studies in English 3 FI 難波 和彦

2020 Foreign Languages Humanities Overseas Studies in English Overseas Studies in English 3 FI 鈴木 雅恵

2020 Cultural Studies Humanities 英語で京都文化ⅠＡ Kyoto Culture in English 1A 2 S キューゼル ジョン マイケル

2020 Cultural Studies Humanities 英語で京都文化実習ⅠＡ Kyoto Culture in English Practicum 1A 1 S ボブロブ 千寿子

2020 Cultural Studies Humanities 英語で京都文化実習ⅡＡ Kyoto Culture in English Practicum 2A 1 S 濱名 ブルース 整一

2020 Cultural Studies Humanities 英語で読む日本社会（上級）Ａ Advanced Readings on Modern Japan A 1 S マレス エマニュエル ベルナール

2020 Cultural Studies Humanities 英語で京都文化ⅡＡ Kyoto Culture in English 2A 2 S ペレッキア ディエゴ

2020 Cultural Studies Humanities 英語で京都文化ⅢＡ Kyoto Culture in English 3A 2 S マレス エマニュエル ベルナール

2020 Cultural Studies Humanities 英語で京都文化ⅠＢ Kyoto Culture in English 1B 2 F キューゼル ジョン マイケル

2020 Cultural Studies Humanities 英語で京都文化実習ⅠＢ Kyoto Culture in English Practicum 1B 1 F ボブロブ 千寿子

2020 Cultural Studies Humanities 英語で京都文化実習ⅡＢ Kyoto Culture in English Practicum 2B 1 F 濱名 ブルース 整一

2020 Cultural Studies Humanities 英語で読む日本社会（上級）Ｂ Advanced Readings on Modern Japan B 1 F マレス エマニュエル ベルナール

2020 Cultural Studies Humanities 英語で京都文化ⅡＢ Kyoto Culture in English 2B 2 F ペレッキア ディエゴ

2020 Cultural Studies Humanities 英語で京都文化ⅢＢ Kyoto Culture in English 3B 2 F マレス エマニュエル ベルナール

2020 Science Natural Sciences 理学英語講義（物理学） Lectures on Physical Sciences: Forefront of Modern Astronomy and Astrophysics 2 S 岸本 真

2020 Science Natural Sciences 理学英語講義（物理学） Lectures on Physical Sciences: Forefront of Modern Astronomy and Astrophysics 2 S 岸本 真

2020 Life Science Natural Sciences Modern Life Sciences in Our Life Modern Life Sciences in Our Life 2 F 潮田 亮, 遠藤 斗志也, 加藤 啓子

2020 Life Science Natural Sciences 英語サマーキャンプ１ English Summer Camp 1 1 Intensive
赤沢 ジャコバ, サンドブルック デイビッド
トニー, 田保橋 ジュディス, ドネラン マーク
ジェームス, 三嶋 雄一郎


